DE 23-043

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
d/b/a EVERSOURCE ENERGY

2023 Energy Service Solicitations

Procedural Order Re: Record Requests

The Commission requests that Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a

Eversource (Eversource) respond to the following record requests on or before the close of

business on April 16, 2024:

L.

Please validate the information below providing source information for any changes.
For Forecasted Load, please ensure the information is sourced from the initial filing

Record Request 1

determining August 2023 - Jan 2024 rates.

II.

Please provide the same information for the previous five default service cycles, in a

Record Request 2

similar tabular manner, in live Excel format.

Market UNIT Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Nov-23 Dec-23 Jan-24
(&) | * Energy $/MWh $ 28.92 $ 3284 | $ 2439 | $ 37.14 $ 37.28 $ 63.04
* Other Market Cost
(b) Component Loadings $/MWh $ 9.54 $ 1079 | $ 1071 | $ 9.90 $ 12.55 $ 11.11
* Total Wholesale Rate
including Capacity, Ancillary
() Market, Mystic (All Hours) $/MWh $ 38.46 $ 4363 | $ 3510 $ 47.04 $ 49.83 $ 74.15
Eversource
(d) | **Forward Price (All Hours) $/MWh $ 42.25 $29.28 $ 28.72 $ 54.61 $ 102.01 $ 137.31
(e) Forecasted Load MWh 229,604 211,405 186,513 199,615 224,141 264,138
Base Energy Service
) Procurement Rate $/MWh $ 92.55 $ 7343 | $ 69.58 | $ 103.90 $ 181.46 $ 236.46

Source: *Energy, Load and Rates - Comparison Report (Eversource DE 23-043)

** Forward Prices - DE 23-043 Exhibit 2 Bates Page 27
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So ordered, this first day of April, 2024.
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Daniel C. Goldner
Chairman
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Pradip K. Carleton B. Slmp on
ommissioner Commissioner
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Suzanne.G.Amidonl@energy.nh.gov
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com
Deana.Dennis@CommunityPowerNH.gov
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
nhregulatory@eversource.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
david.wiesner@eversource.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
dmaganty@ascendanalytics.com
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
Clifton.Below@CommunityPowersNH.gov
brian.callnan@communitypowernh.gov
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